Mr. Card offered a motion to move on the adoption of the following Resolution:

R-14-232 Resolution Authorizing Refund Of Unused Zoning Board Escrow Funds

WHEREAS, the Borough Clerk of the Borough of Highlands has reviewed the escrow records and has determined that certain monies are due and payable by the Borough of Highlands to certain applicants; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Clerk recommends the immediate reimbursement of the remaining funds collected by the Borough of Highlands in the amounts listed below: and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, that the Chief Financial Officer is authorized to immediately refund and pay the remaining escrow funds listed below to the applicants listed below.

 1. Markou, George
 ZB#2013-10
 Block 43
 Lot 10
 \$194.27

 Escrow Number T-03-56-856-810-122
 \$194.27

	INTRODUCED	SECONDED	АҮЕ	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
CARD	х		х			
KANE			х			
REDMOND			х			
RYAN		Х	х			
NOLAN			х			
ON CONSENT AGENDA <u>x</u> YES NO						

DATE: December 3, 2014

Borough Clerk

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of Resolution R-14-232 adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands at a meeting held on December 3, 2014.